505761594 11/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5808410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWER HAWK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	11/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAP-ON INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2801 80TH STREET
City:	KENOSHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013044019
Application Number:	14526648
Application Number:	60795072
PCT Number:	US2007010169
Application Number:	11789733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124605000

Email: patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 8000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025493-900100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. LANSER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Lanser/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 050941 FRAME: 0445 source=assignment power hawk technologies to snap-on inc utlaut#page1.tif source=assignment power hawk technologies to snap-on inc utlaut#page2.tif source=assignment power hawk technologies to snap-on inc utlaut#page3.tif source=assignment power hawk technologies to snap-on inc utlaut#page4.tif source=assignment power hawk technologies to snap-on inc utlaut#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050941 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWER HAWK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having a place of business at 300 Forge Way, Suite 2, Rockway, New Jersey, ("Power Hawk"), owns all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the patents and applications set forth in Appendix A, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and foreign counterparts thereof (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SNAP-ON INCORPORATED (hereinafter "Snap-on"), having a place of business at 2801 80th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the Patents, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have been granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified in the attached Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Power Hawk hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers, unto Snap-on, the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the Patents; and

Power Hawk hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Snap-on all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment of the Patents to Snap-on, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which Power Hawk may be entitled, or that Power Hawk may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance; and

Power Hawk hereby agrees that the rights it has assigned by this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Snap-on, its successors and assigns.

On the date indicated above appeared HEATHER L. UTLAUT, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

County of Kenosha State of Wisconsin Notary Public Allia K. Glunde (NOTARY SEAL) My commission expires December 20,2019

APPENDIX A ("INVENTIONS")

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Canada	2904108	14-Mar- 2014	
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	European Patent Convention	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Albania	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Austria	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Bulgaria	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Switzerland	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Cyprus, Republic of	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Czech Republic	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Germany	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Denmark.	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Estonia	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Spain	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Finland	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	France	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	United Kingdom	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Greece	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Croatia	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Hungary	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Ireland	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Iceland	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Italy	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Liechtenstein	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Lithuania	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Luxembourg	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Latvia	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Monaco	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	North Macedonia	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Malta	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Netherlands	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Norway	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Poland	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Portugal	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Romania	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Serbia	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Sweden	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Slovenia	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Slovakia	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	San Marino	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Turkey	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Belgium	2014768148.0	14-Mar- 2014	2969033
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Malaysia	PI2015002239	14-Mar- 2014	
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Mexico	MX/A/2015/013143	14-Mar- 2014	
PORTABLE RESCUE TOOL	Malaysia	PI2019003554	20-Jun- 2019	
POWER DOOR OPENER	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2013/044019	04-Jun- 2013	
POWER DOOR OPENER	European Patent Convention	13800583.0	04-Jun- 2013	2855340
POWER DOOR OPENER	European Patent Convention	19204611.8	22-Oct- 2019	
POWER DOOR OPENER	United States of America	14/526648	29-Oct- 2014	9238154
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	United States of America	60/795072	26-Apr- 2006	
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2007/010169	25-Apr- 2007	
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	European Patent Convention	07756083.7	25-Apr- 2007	EP2012624
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	Germany	07756083.7	25-Apr- 2007	EP2012624

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	France	07756083.7	25-Apr- 2007	EP2012624
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	United Kingdom	07756083.7	25-Apr- 2007	EP2012624
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	Netherlands	07756083.7	25-Apr- 2007	EP2012624
DEVICE FOR USE IN VEHICLE STABILIZATION	United States of America	11/789733	25-Apr- 2007	7708244

APPENDIX A

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050941 FRAME: 0451